—
=

Legistar File ID No. A 19-040 Agenda Item No. 42

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Agreement No.: A-12261, Amendment No.: 4
Upon motion of Supervisor Adams, seconded by Supervisor Alejo and carried by those members present,
the Board of Supervisors hereby:

a. Approved Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement (PSA) No. A-12261 with
Benchmark Land Use Group, Inc. dba Benchmark Resources to: include additional services associated
with Surface Mining and Reclamation Act (SMARA) annual inspections; reallocate funding in the
amount of $76,825 for 2018 and 2019 annual mine inspections and technical assistance; increase not to
exceed amount by $87,093 to fund the remaining portion of the 2019 services for a total amount not to
exceed $476,813; and to extend the expiration date for one (1) year beyond the maximum term allowed
per Request for Proposals (RFP) #10443 through March 31, 2020, for a revised term from April 1, 2014
to March 31, 2020; and

b. Authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute
Amendment No. 4 to PSA No. A-12261.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 26th day of March 2019, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Lopez, Phillips, Parker and Adams
NOES:  None
ABSENT: None

L, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Minute Book 82 for the meeting March 26, 2019,

Dated: March 27, 2019 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 19-040 County of Monterey, State of California

| |-




